

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
012	C20218	MTCE R100-222	2	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$5,697,098.25	\$5,396,252.85	94.72%	-\$300,845.40
Letting Totals			2		\$5,697,098.25	\$5,396,252.85	94.72%	-\$300,845.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20218
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 05/31/16 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): MTCE R100-222
 Counties: STATEWIDE VARIOUS

Contract Description:
 REGIONWIDE STRIPING

WORK INCLUDES: MODIFIED EPOXY, PREFORM PLASTIC TAPE, PREFORMED THERMO PLASTIC

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$5,396,252.85	100.00%	94.72%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$5,465,078.65	101.28%	95.93%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,697,098.25	105.58%	100.00%

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20218
 Region: 1

Counties: STATEWIDE
 VARIOUS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,212,000.000 SF	0.65000	1,437,800.00	0.55000	1,216,600.00	0.62000	1,371,440.00
208-00007	Erosion Log (8 Inch)	300.000 LF	7.00000	2,100.00	6.00000	1,800.00	10.40000	3,120.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	80.000 HOUR	75.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	1,600.00	81.00000	6,480.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	23,000.00000	23,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24,578.000 GAL	60.00000	1,474,680.00	57.55000	1,414,463.90	54.25000	1,333,356.50
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	81,548.000 SF	9.00000	733,932.00	8.95000	729,854.60	8.75000	713,545.00
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	57,863.000 SF	10.00000	578,630.00	9.45000	546,805.35	9.05000	523,660.15
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	500.000 SF	12.00000	6,000.00	16.00000	8,000.00	35.00000	17,500.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	18,395.000 SF	8.75000	160,956.25	10.20000	187,629.00	12.60000	231,777.00
627-30408	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shield)	7,000.000 SF	13.25000	92,750.00	25.00000	175,000.00	13.10000	91,700.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	135,000.000 SF	8.75000	1,181,250.00	8.20000	1,107,000.00	8.50000	1,147,500.00
Section Totals:				\$5,697,098.25		\$5,396,252.85		\$5,465,078.65

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305	Contract ID: C20218	Counties: STATEWIDE
Letting Date: March 05, 2015	Region: 1	VARIOUS
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		
Contract Grand Totals	\$5,697,098.25	\$5,396,252.85
		\$5,465,078.65

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20218
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 05/31/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: STATEWIDE
 VARIOUS
 Project(s): MTCE R100-222

Contract Description:
 REGIONWIDE STRIPING

WORK INCLUDES: MODIFIED EPOXY, PREFORM PLASTIC TAPE, PREFORMED THERMO PLASTIC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	2,212,000.0	0.65000	0.55000 SF	1,437,800.00	1,216,600.00	84.62%	-221,200.00
0010	208-00007 Erosion Log (8 Inch)	300.000	7.00000	6.00000 LF	2,100.00	1,800.00	85.71%	-300.00
0015	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	80.000	75.00000	20.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	1,600.00	26.67%	-4,400.00
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	23,000.00000	7,500.00000 L S	23,000.00	7,500.00	32.61%	-15,500.00
0025	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24,578.000	60.00000	57.55000 GAL	1,474,680.00	1,414,463.90	95.92%	-60,216.10
0030	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	81,548.000	9.00000	8.95000 SF	733,932.00	729,854.60	99.44%	-4,077.40
0035	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)(Inlaid)	57,863.000	10.00000	9.45000 SF	578,630.00	546,805.35	94.50%	-31,824.65

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20218
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 05/31/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: STATEWIDE
 VARIOUS
 Project(s): MTCE R100-222

Contract Description:
 REGIONWIDE STRIPING

WORK INCLUDES: MODIFIED EPOXY, PREFORM PLASTIC TAPE, PREFORMED THERMO PLASTIC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	627-30324 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	500.000	12.00000	16.00000 SF	6,000.00	8,000.00	133.33%	2,000.00
0045	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	18,395.000	8.75000	10.20000 SF	160,956.25	187,629.00	116.57%	26,672.75
0050	627-30408 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shield)	7,000.000	13.25000	25.00000 SF	92,750.00	175,000.00	188.68%	82,250.00
0055	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	135,000.000	8.75000	8.20000 SF	1,181,250.00	1,107,000.00	93.71%	-74,250.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$5,697,098.25	\$5,396,252.85	94.72%	-\$300,845.40
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$5,697,098.25	\$5,396,252.85	94.72%	-\$300,845.40